
 
      

 

 

      Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
¯’vbxq miK                        Local Government Engineering Department 

                                   Office of the Upazila Engineer 
  Jagannathpur, Sunamganj 

 www.lged.jagannathpur.sunamganj.gov.bd 

 

 

                                                            
 
Memo No : 46.02.9047.000.07.465.466.21-1245                                                                                 Date : 19.01.2022 
 

e-Tender Notice Number 03/2021-2022  
 

Limited Tendering Method (LTM) 

 

 e-Tender is invited in the e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the following Packages 

 

Tender 
ID No 

Packa
ge No 

Name of Work 

Date 
and 

time of 
last 

selling 

Deadlin
e for 

Submis
sion of 
tender 

Security 

Date 
and 

time of 
Closing 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 
 

648574 

 
ADP/
2021-
2022/
W-01 

 
(1) C.C Work on Kubajpur Dalan Bari Road Under Ranigonj 
Up,Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (2) C.C Work on Gotgaon Kabirer Bari Brick 
flat Soling to Nazim Shop Brick flat Soling Road Under Pailgaon 
Up,Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (3) C.C Work on Dastopur Fakrul Miar bari 
to Kaptan Miar Bari road Under Ranigonj UP,Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (4) 
C.C Work on Ranigonj 1 No.Bridge to Hobib Nagor Ahad Miar Bari road 
Under Ranigonj UP,Jagannathpur,Sunamganj 

09-02-
2022 
16.00 

09-02-
2022 
16.30 

09-02-
2022 
17.00 

 
648580 

 
ADP/
2021-
2022/
W-02 

(1) C.C Work on Kalkolia Mokampara Road to Abdul Karimer Bari Road 
Under KalkoliaUP,Jagannathpur,Sunamganj (2) C.C Work on Patli 
Mazpara Sharul Miar Bari to Shabu Newaz Bari Road Under Patli 
Up,Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (3) C.C Work on Pagla - Jagannathpur 
Aushkandi Road to Upazila Parishad Nirmito CC road to Amol Kanti Deb 
Bari Road Under Kalkolia UP,Jagannathpur,Sunamganj (4) C.C Work on 
Golakhal Mahon Miar Bari to River Side Road Under Kalkolia 
Up,Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (5) C.C Work on Mozidpur Mohammad Hazi 
Road to Badsha Miar Bari Road Under Kalkolia 
UP,Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. 

09-02-
2022 
16.00 

09-02-
2022 
16.30 

09-02-
2022 
17.00 

 
649398 

 
ADP/
2021-
2022/
W-03 

(1) C.C Work on Lahori Baro Mosque to Lechu Miar Bari Road Under 
Mirpur Up,Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (2) C.C Work on Shreeramashi 
Sathal Mosque to Laylus Miar Bari Hoya Godavat Pir Bari Road Under 
Mirpur Up,Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (3) C.C Work on Shreeramashi - Miar 
Bazar Pucca Road Aktar Hossen (Ex Member) Bari road Under Mirpur 
UP,Jagannathpur,Sunamganj (4) C.C Work on Mirpur Halihar Para 
Lechufor Allir Bari to Abdul Hekim Bari Road Under Mirpur 
Up,Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. 

09-02-
2022 
16.00 

09-02-
2022 
16.30 

09-02-
2022 
17.00 

 
649400 

 
ADP/
2021-
2022/
W-04 

1) C.C Work on Mujahidpur LGED Road to Sulemaner bari road Under 
Up,Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (2) Brick Flat Soling on Sathal - Chitoli 
Pucca road to Nabinagor,Mirpur Ashryon Project Bari road Under Mirpur 
UP ,Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (3) Brick Flat Soling on Doyal Nagor Babul 
Miar Bari to Doyal Nagor Asrayon Project Bari Shimana road Golakhal 
Mahon Miar Bari to River Side Road Under Asharkandi 
UP,Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (4) Brick Flat Soling on Shomoshpur 
Keonbari bazar to Hour Road Under Mirpur Up,Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. 

09-02-
2022 
16.00 

09-02-
2022 
16.30 

09-02-
2022 
17.00 

 
649504 

 
ADP/
2021-
2022/
W-05 

(1) C.C Work on Baurkapon -Rasulgonj Road to Rukum Ullar Bari road 
Under Mirpur Up,Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (2) C.C Work on Soyudpur 
Goalabazar Road to Agunkona Soyud Abul Kashemer Bari Road Under 
Sayodpur UP,Jagannathpur,Sunamganj (3) Sayodpur Bazar to Sayodpur 
Hafizia Madrasa Bridge Road Widening Under Sayodpur Union. 

09-02-
2022 
16.00 

09-02-
2022 
16.30 

09-02-
2022 
17.00 

 
649507 

 
ADP/
2021-
2022/
W-06 

(1) Improvement of DostopurGovt Primary School From Surkum Ali House 
Road by CC Work, Under Raniganj Union , Upazila: Jagannathpur ,Dist: 
Sunamganj . (2) Improvement of KalitekiRadha Krishna JiorMondir Road 
by CC Work, Under Kalkalia Union , Upazila: Jagannathpur ,Dist: 
Sunamganj . (3) Improvement of DalarparJame Mosque Road by CC 
Work, Under Patli Union , Upazila: Jagannathpur ,Dist: Sunamganj . (4) 
Construction of BrammongaonKalachanMondir Boundary Wall, Under 
RaniganjUnion,Upazila: Jagannathpur,Dist : Sunamganj 

09-02-
2022 
16.00 

09-02-
2022 
16.30 

09-02-
2022 
17.00 

 
650307 

 
ADP/
2021-
2022/
W-07 

1) Pailgaon Union Syedpur Community Clinic Maintanance 
,underJagannathpurupazila ,Dist: Sunamganj (2) Improvement of Upazila 
Health Complex Store Room Maintanance ,Upazila: Jagannathpur ,Dist: 
Sunamganj . (3) Construction of 01 Nos Girls Corner Patli union Women's 
College Under Patli Union ,Upazila : Jagannathpur,Dist: Sunamganj . (4) 
Supply of 05 Nos Iron Cod And 05 Nos Steel Rack Upazila Health 
Complex Under JagannathpurUpazila (5) Maintanance Patli union 
Bongaon Community Clinic Development ,JagannathpurUpazila ,Dist : 
Sunamganj 

09-02-
2022 
16.00 

09-02-
2022 
16.30 

09-02-
2022 
17.00 

†kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ 

 

 

 

http://www.lged.jagannathpur.sunamganj.gov.bd/


 
650336 

 
ADP/
2021-
2022/
W-08 

(1) Improvement of Muradabad Main Road - Hazi Mozammel Hossain Bari 
(Rest work) road By CC work Under Syedpur UP, 
Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (2) Improvement of Syedpur Goalgaon Abdul 
Latif Miah Bari - Syedpur Bazar Main road porjanta CC work Under 
Syedpur UP, Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (3) Improvement of Pirergaon 
Chandi Hetayetpur Shafiqer Bari - Kabarostan road By CC work Under 
Syedpur UP, Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (4) Improvement of Karimpur 
Akter Miah Bari (Front) - Uttar(Village) Kabarostan road CC work Under 
Syedpur UP, Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. 

09-02-
2022 
16.00 

09-02-
2022 
16.30 

09-02-
2022 
17.00 

 
650355 

 
ADP/
2021-
2022/
W-09 

(1) Improvement of Khagaura Natungram Jame Mosjid road By CC work 
Under Chilaura Holdipur UP, Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (2) Improvement 
of Chilaura Bazar Bangla link Towar - Atghar porjanta Bari road By CC 
work Under Chilaura Holdipur UP, Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (3) 
Improvement of Polikona -Goprapur Road -Late Ala Uddin Bari By CC 
work Under Chilaura Holdipur UP, Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (4) 
Improvement of Sadipur Naluar Haor road - Fakhrul Hossain Bari road CC 
work Under Kalkalia UP, Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. 

09-02-
2022 
16.00 

09-02-
2022 
16.30 

09-02-
2022 
17.00 

 
650362 

 
ADP/
2021-
2022/
W-10 

(1) Improvement of Gandabpur Rubel Miah Bari - Tonu Miah road By CC 
work Under Raniganj UP, Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (2) Improvement of 
Narikel tala Near Kashem Miah Bari - Minar Miah Bari road By CC work 
Under Raniganj UP, Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (3) Supply of Canvas Pipe 
for Aggreculture Irrigation for Upazila Aggreculture Office 
,Jagannathpur,Dist.- Sunamganj. 

09-02-
2022 
16.00 

09-02-
2022 
16.30 

09-02-
2022 
17.00 

 
650366 

 
ADP/
2021-
2022/
W-11 

(1) Improvement of Jalalpur Matin Miah Bari - Rostam Ullah Bari road By 
CC work Under Pilegaon UP, Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (2) Improvement 
of Shamargaon School - Ustar Member Bari Bridge porjanta road By CC 
work Under Pilegaon UP, Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. 

09-02-
2022 
16.00 

09-02-
2022 
16.30 

09-02-
2022 
17.00 

 
650372 

 
ADP/
2021-
2022/
W-12 

(1) Improvement of Amratail porsimpara LGED road- Lilu Miah Bari road 
By CC work Under Mirpur UP, Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (2) Improvement 
of Porsim Gargari Azir Uddin Khan Bari - Baitul Mamun Mosjid road By CC 
work Under Mirpur UP, Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (3) Improvement of 
Sreeramish Rajnagar Akter Hossain Bari - Rashid Ullah Bari road By CC 
work Under Mirpur UP, Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. (4) Improvement of 
Lama Rasulganj Main Road - Bazar road By CC work Under Patli UP, 
Jagannathpur,Sunamganj. 

09-02-
2022 
16.00 

09-02-
2022 
16.30 

09-02-
2022 
17.00 

 
648575 

 
ADP/
2021-
2022/
W-13 

Maintenance of Gazetted quarters under Jagannathpur Upazila Dist.: 
Sunamganj. 

09-02-
2022 
16.00 

09-02-
2022 
16.30 

09-02-
2022 
17.00 

 
648577 

 
ADP/
2021-
2022/
W-14 

Maintenance of Twins Quarters-02 under Jagannathpur Upazila Dist.: 
Sunamganj 

09-02-
2022 
16.00 

09-02-
2022 
16.30 

09-02-
2022 
17.00 

 
This is an Online Tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be 
accepted. 
 
To Submit e-Tender, Please register on e-GP System (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for more details please contact 
support desk contact numbers. 
 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents form the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited  through on 
line from any reistered bank  branches upto (Time specified in online Notice) 
 
Further information and guidelines are available in the e-GP portal and e-GP help desk also from e-mail 
ue.jagannathpur@lged.gov.bd Phone.08727-56088, 01708-161679. 
 
Interested Persons can communicate with the undersigned during office hour.     
            

                                                                                                                                        (Gulam Sarowar) 
                                                                                                                                        Upazila Engineer 

                                                                                                                                         Phone No-01708-161679 
   e-mail-ue.jagannathpur@lged.gov.bd 

 
    

Memo No : 46.02.9047.000.07.465.466.21-1245/1(100)              Date : 19.01.2022 
 

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to : 
01. The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 
02. The Additional Chief Engineer Local Government Engineering Department, LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Dhaka. 
03. The Additional Chief Engineer Local Government Engineering Department,Sylhet Division , Sylhet. 
04. The Superintending Engineer Local Government Engineering Department,Sylhet Region , Sylhet. 
05. The Deputy Commissioner, Sunamganj. 
06. The Executive Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dist : Sunamganj. 
07. Chairman, Upazila Parishad ,Jagannathpur Upazila Dist : Sunamganj. 
08. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Jagannathpur, Sunamganj. 
09. The Upazila Engineer-----------------------------------(all)--------------------------------------------Dist : Sunamganj. 
10. The Upazila Education Officer, Jagannathpur, Sunamganj. 
11.  Editor--------------------------------Please publish this tender notice within 3(three) days in inner page for one  
       time otherwise bill will not to be paid. 

12. Mr.M/S --------------------------------Contractor (all) Jagannathpur, Sunamganj. 
13. Notice Board.                                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                        (Gulam Sarowar) 
                                                                                                                                                    Upazila Engineer 
                                                                                                                                               Phone No-01708-161679 
                                                                                                                               e-mail-ue.jagannathpur@lged.gov.bd 

mailto:ue.jagannathpur@lged.gov.bd
mailto:ue.jagannathpur@lged.gov.bd
mailto:ue.jagannathpur@lged.gov.bd

